Dual approved for Gas (AGA) and Watermark certified, this is a one solution valve replacing 6 other common ranges of ball valve,
with a high working pressure and suitable for the use in a wide variety of markets. The floating ball is permitted to smoothly
rotate on the seats, ensuring a low torque on open/close action. Will not corrode and can be locked in open/closed position.
SS 2-piece Ball Valve
Gas & Watermark Certified
DATA SHEET
Markets
•	 Pneumatic
•	 Industrial
•	 Plumbing
•	 HVAC
•	 Fire Protection
•	 Irrigation
•	 Agricultural
•	 Hydraulic & Mining
Applications
•	 Gas
•	 Water
•	 Oil
•	 Air
•	 Dry steam
•	 Hydrocarbons
•	 Chemicals
Features
•	 Full bore
•	 Lockable lever
•	 CF8 (SS304) & CF8M (SS316) 2-piece body
•	 1000 psi rated
•	 Dual approved for Gas (AGA) & Watermark certified
•	 Isolating ball valve
Materials
•	 SS304 (CF8) & SS316 (CF8M) body & trim
•	 Stainless steel ball
•	 PTFE (Teflon) seat
•	 Stainless steel lever
WMK2600
LIC-8939G
© 2023 APAC • TDS_SS 2pce Ball Valve_02/2023I
Dixon
1300 134 651
dixonvalve.com.au
Technical Information
Stainless Steel 2-Piece Ball Valve
Dimension Table
Thread Size
(mm)
Part Number
SS304 (CF8)
Part Number
SS316 (CF8M) d L H W N.M kgs
8 SS2CF8-08MM SS2P-08MM 12.5 50 49 106 4 0.19
10 SS2CF8-10MM SS2P-10MM 12.5 50 49 106 4 0.19
15 SS2CF8-12MM SS2P-12MM 15 56 51 104 5 0.26
20 SS2CF8-20MM SS2P-20MM 20 66 58 116 8 0.41
25 SS2CF8-25MM SS2P-25MM 25 79 73 148 10 1.00
32 SS2CF8-32MM SS2P-32MM 32 91 79 148 14 1.00
40 SS2CF8-40MM SS2P-40MM 38 99 85 182 25 1.30
50 SS2CF8-50MM SS2P-50MM 50 121 95 182 40 2.10
65 SS2CF8-65MM SS2P-65MM 65 147 126 252 48 3.83
80 SS2CF8-80MM SS2P-80MM 76 173 138 252 80 5.74
100 SS2CF8-100MM SS2P-100MM 94 222 158 283 103 10.70
Material List
Item Part Material Quantity
1 Body 304 & 316 1
2 Ball Seat PTFE 2
3 Ball 304 & 316 1
4 Body Gasket PTFE 1
5 Cap 304 & 316 1
6 Stem SS316 1
7 Thrust Washer PTFE 1
8 Stem Packing PTFE 2
9 Gland Nut SS304 1
10 Handle SS304 1
11 Washer SS304 1
12 Nut SS304 1
13 Lock Device SS304 1
14 Handle Cover Plastic 1
Product Group: VS02